Dear Sir / Madam,

- 1. The administrator of your personal data shall be the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń with its registered office at Gagarina 11 (the University).
- The objective of the processing of your personal data is the organization of the Call for Proposals Excellence Initiative - Research University at the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń
- 3. Your personal data shall be processed pursuant to Article 6.1.(a) of Regulation 2106/679 of the European Parliament and of the EU Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and on repealing Directive 95/46/EC (GDPR), namely pursuant to your consent.
- 4. The personal data provided by you shall be kept until the date on which the possibility of pursuing claims in connection with the organization of the call for proposals ceases to exist, but not longer than 3 months from the date of settling the call for proposals.
- 5. You have the right to request access, correction, erasure of your personal data, or restriction of processing, as well as the right to object to the processing and the right to transfer personal data processed by automated means.
- 6. You have the right to withdraw your consent to the processing of your personal data at any time, but please note that this does not affect the processing that was carried out on the basis of your consent before it was withdrawn.
- 7. Providing your personal data is voluntary, but the refusal to provide it or the lack of consent for its processing will unfortunately prevent you from taking part in the Call for Proposals Excellence Initiative Research University at the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń.
- 8. You have the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority.
- 9. If you wish to contact the University in matters related to the processing of your personal data, in particular in connection with the request for exercising your rights, please contact us at idub@umk.pl or write to the address: UMK in Toruń, Gagarina 11, 87-100 Toruń, with the note Excellence Initiative Research University

Having read the above information, I hereby agree to the processing of my personal data by the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń for the purpose of the Call for Proposals Excellence Initiative – Research University at the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń.

(date and signature)